PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	I INEW AGGIOTHMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James J. Wang	2004-05-25	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
The Coca-Cola Company	One Coca-Cola Plaza		Atlanta	GEORGIA	30301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 404-853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029052

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Daniel J. Warren
DATE SIGNED:	2004-05-27

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment1.tif source=assignment2.tif

CH \$40.00 195029 00

PATENT REEL: 014664 FRAME: 0252 WHEREAS, We, Arthur G. Rudick, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1328 Lenox Circle, Atlanta, Georgia 30306, Daniel R. Peters, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 320 Kincardine Way, Alpharetta, GA 30022, Leonard F. Antao, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4310 Goswell Road, Smyrna, Georgia 30082, Marcel Arthur Jan Schreuder, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at Prinsengracht 11-1, 1015 DK Amsterdam, The Netherlands, Willem Jorrit Schoonhoven, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Amstel t.o. 157/De Strijd, 1011 PX Amasterdam, Netherlands, and Michiel Sebastiaan Emanuel Petrus Knoppert, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Dirk Vreeken straat 15, 1019 DP Amsterdam, Netherlands; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "A MOTORIZED PERSONAL VEHICLE", about to be filed in the United States Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, **The Coca-Cola Company**, a corporation of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30313 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Arthur G. Rudick, Daniel R. Peters, Leonard F. Antao, Marcel Arthur Jan Schreuder, Willem J. Schoonhoven, and Michiel Sebastiaan Emanuel Petrus Knoppert, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto The Coca-Cola Company the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof,

AO 1109013.1

PATENT REEL: 014664 FRAME: 0253 Docket No.: 25040-1127

Page 2 of 7

to The Coca-Cola Company, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of

The Coca-Cola Company, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to The Coca-Cola Company, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights

arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in

the name of The Coca-Cola Company, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and

generally do everything possible to aid The Coca-Cola Company, its successors, assigns, and

nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all

countries throughout the world.

AGR 5MAT 2004 NAY

Witness signature: 、

Arthur G. Rudick

1 Kahik

- 2 -

RECORDED: 05/27/2004